
Content

150 French Lessons, like no other

The Oh No Club.
L e a r n  w i t h  e m o t i o n s

Here’s your cheat sheet to sounding delightfully, dangerously fluent.

Lesson Category

Don’t flirt with someone because you’re hot from whether
How to answer when someone asks “How are you?”
What do they mean by “wooden mouth” in French?
The thin line between love and friend-zone
THE one word to blend in fast, and it means “yes”!
Basics of sounding French while introducing yourself
The compliment that makes French people giggle

YOU GOT THE VIBE! NOW UNLOCK FULL POTENTIAL

The (not so) elegant way to complain (a lot)
I’m not dead, just French-tired
It’s not just a drink - it’s a mood, and a celebration
Say thanks… without complimenting their 🍑
In French, ‘I miss you’ means… they’re missing you.
Why are they breaking your feet?
A native way to say ”I got smashed”
The most nostalgic song you’ve never understood right
How saying ‘I’m excited’ turns awkward… and flirty
You’re not your age. Nope. You have it, you own it.
What do they mean by “let it fall”?
Drama alert: how to say “this is a disaster”, but native
3 Dishes you should now, and order with confidence

WITH THIS MILESTONE, FRENCH WE’LL LOOK AT YOU

Taking her can have other connotations
Don’t visit people like you visit buildings
Throwing what? A sponge? 
Say that when someone’s being a... looot
1 pastry, 2 ways to say it, a national conflict

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

Mistake

Mistake

Fluency

Fluency

Fluency

Mistake

Mistake

Fluency

Fluency

Culture

Mistake

Mistake

Fluency

Fluency

Culture

Mistake

Mistake

Fluency

Fluency

Culture

Mistake

Mistake

Fluency

Fluency

Culture

ContentLesson Category

“I’m in” does not work in French, so don’t
This is a celebration, no one dies, no worries
Why do they give their tongue to cats?
Top 1 trendy word
The reason why you’ll probably wait for your train...
A cat can lead to a huge mistunderstanding
Think you know how to say “It tastes like…”?
How the French “fall in apples” instead of fainting
One swear word. 1,000 moods.
Cultural integration starts here
Don’t say that too soon...
When “actually” doesn’t actually mean what you think
A meltdown… but make it tiny and dramatic
The slang word every French teen is obsessed with
The song that made the world fall in love with France

FROM NOW ON, FRENCH MIGHT DROP A LITTLE “WOW” TO YOU

Blessed? Nope. You're just injured.
They don’t enjoy things… they profit from them
Ever felt so tired you became detergent?
One word for “crazy” you’ll hear all the time
Complaining is art
Timing your greetings in French isn’t just polite — it’s a social trap.
Your arm is not underwear.
How the French really talk about their jobs
This idiom isn’t about silk sheets, but sticky situations.
Sounds fancy, but it’s basically a grilled cheese in a tux

OK, NOW IT’S BECOMING IMPRESSIVELY FLUENT

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Mistake

Mistake

Fluency

Fluency

Culture

Mistake

Mistake

Fluency

Fluency

Culture

Mistake

Mistake

Fluency

Fluency

Culture

Mistake

Mistake

Fluency

Fluency

Culture

Mistake

Mistake

Fluency

Fluency

Culture

page 1/3

© 2025 The Oh No Club.
www.theohnoclub.com



Content

The Oh No Club.
L e a r n  w i t h  e m o t i o n s

Lesson Category

When asking for money gets you… coins.
Don’t attend this trap.
Learn how French people casually shave off syllables
Forget Pinocchio. Here’s how the French call out compulsive liars.
Morning delicacies you should know
It’s not sexy. It’s not natural. And it definitely won’t get you laid.
Fish or poison? Better choose fast.
Small almost never really means small.
Call a cat a cat… or just spill the tea.
What France is vibing to right now

DANGEROUSLY FLUENT ALREADY. BUT, NOT THERE YET.

When ‘asking’ sounds a bit too aggressive.
This corner has nothing to do with money.
When sadness… crawls in
The French price of losing your eyeballs.
What Bastille Day actually means to the French
When ‘kissed’ means… something way dirtier.
Not a person. Not a nationality. Just confusion for tourists
Wait, who put their feet in plates?
Say the polite thing… not the weird one.
A kiss on the cheek? Totally normal, don’t panic

NO MORE WEIRD LOOKS AT YOU IN FRANCE, SOON

When ‘very good’ makes things… weirdly edible.
The supplier who actually begs.
Why the French just skip words and hope you get it.
The French don’t zone out… they orbit the moon.
Stinky, squishy, sexy: meet the king of French cheese.

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

71
72
73
74
75

Mistake

Mistake

Fluency

Fluency

Culture

Mistake

Mistake

Fluency

Fluency

Culture

Mistake

Mistake

Fluency

Fluency

Culture

Mistake

Mistake

Fluency

Fluency

Culture

Mistake

Mistake

Fluency

Fluency

Culture

ContentLesson Category

Why saying “I’m finished” might sound… fatal
Nope, it’s not where you borrow books.
When things get hot — but not in the way you think.
People at the balcony? 
That one big thing in the center of Paris

HERE, FRENCH FEELS LESS FOREIGN AND MORE YOURS

When feeling bad, don’t mix up your verbs
No pain, no gain? Not in this bakery.
The most French way to say “meh”
The stylish way to say “I’m late!”
This soap smells like grandma - but in a good way
How to sound French when asking for the salt
Woman is read in one way, pronounced in another
Say “Don’t worry” - and make very French
When someone totally lost it… underwear included
3 French movies to get you culture-drunk
How to accept things without sounding... weird
You thought you knew how to order coffee?
The word everyone says but no school teaches
Do the maths to sound French, else you’ll sound Swiss
The art that goes with rolling eyes
When you mix up politics and condoms - yep, it happens
Why “I’m full” might sound like you’re pregnant
When something rocks so hard, it might rip
So hungry, it’s borderline dramatic
If you know them, you know a lot

100 TIMES FRENCHER THAN MOST LEARNERS

76
77
78
79
80

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

Mistake

Mistake

Fluency

Fluency

Culture

Mistake

Mistake

Fluency

Fluency

Culture

Mistake

Mistake

Fluency

Fluency

Culture

Mistake

Mistake

Fluency

Fluency

Culture

Mistake

Mistake

Fluency

Fluency

Culture

page 2/3

© 2025 The Oh No Club.
www.theohnoclub.com



Content

The Oh No Club.
L e a r n  w i t h  e m o t i o n s

Lesson Category

They are not leaving, they are in
Ever felt like breaking a cable?
Angry? Annoyed? Afraid? You’ve got balls?
Too lazy to function. Officially
The pen, the drama, the legacy - 3 French icons
Looking for something? You’re saying it wrong
How the French say: it’s been a minute
French for ‘you get it?’ - because they do
Wait, what? Why are they shouting ‘gaffe’?
6 snails, extra sauce - don’t freak out
Think “rest” means relax? Think again.
This one verb is everywhere. Especially in the bedroom.
Why is that guy… a hot rabbit?
When they ditch you... and leave a rabbit
Dear Sir or Madam: formality is still alive in France

ALL MAJOR MISTAKES ARE FIXED, CONGRATS

In Marseille, crazy has its own word
So bored it’s vulgar - très French
Killer vibes - no actual murder involved
Pushed the cork too far? You’ve gone too far.
Flat, sweet, and sacred - the French pancake
Wanna sound French? Go lazy
Don’t push grandma into the nettles. Seriously.
Not bad? It might actually mean great
What do lies and salads have in common?
French tacos: the burrito got lost in Lyon

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115

116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125

Mistake

Fluency

Fluency

Fluency

Culture

Mistake

Fluency

Fluency

Fluency

Culture

Mistake

Fluency

Fluency

Fluency

Culture

Fluency

Fluency

Fluency

Fluency

Culture

Fluency

Fluency

Fluency

Fluency

Culture

ContentLesson Category

Angry, but reversed: when the street rewrites French
That weird noise you’ll hear everywhere
French for: let’s bounce
When “heavy” means 🔥
Sip this - 3 things you should know about wine

YOU CAN EVEN TALK ABOUT WINE

Lucky? Say it with a bowl… or a cat
Too much? That’s just French.
Not the sea to drink = not a big deal
The go-to word for everything annoying
Yes, chefs are celebrities in France
Missed the mark? You’re off the plate.
Not potatoes. Just French for “friends.
Only in France can drama turn into cheese
Smooth like butter… or crème?
Bikes, sweat, and pure national pride
Hot potato = hyped up? Yup.
Forget “man” and “woman” – here’s what they really say
French for money - but make it French
They’re a cannon - and that’s hot
North, South, Paris? Don’t mix them up
Lame? Say it like the French do
Dead from laughing... and still talking?
How the French say “I’m so done” (with flair)
The French way to say “wanna?”
Tiny, sweet, fancy and delightful, just like this last lesson

BRAVO - YOU DIDN’T JUST LEARN FRENCH. YOU OWN IT NOW.

126
127
128
129
130

131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

Fluency

Fluency

Fluency

Fluency

Culture

Fluency

Fluency

Fluency

Fluency

Culture

Fluency

Fluency

Fluency

Fluency

Culture

Fluency

Fluency

Fluency

Fluency

Culture

Fluency

Fluency

Fluency

Fluency

Culture

page 3/3

© 2025 The Oh No Club.
www.theohnoclub.com


