150 French Lessons, like no other

Here's your cheat sheet to sounding delightfully, dangerously fluent.

Lesson	Content	Category	Lesson	Content	Category
1	Don't flirt with someone because you're hot from whether	Mistake	26	"I'm in" does not work in French, so don't	Mistake
2	How to answer when someone asks "How are you?"	Mistake	27	This is a celebration, no one dies, no worries	Mistake
3	What do they mean by "wooden mouth" in French?	Fluency	28	Why do they give their tongue to cats?	Fluency
4	The thin line between love and friend-zone	Fluency	29	Top 1 trendy word	Fluency
5	THE one word to blend in fast, and it means "yes"!	Fluency	30	The reason why you'll probably wait for your train	Culture
6	Basics of sounding French while introducing yourself	Mistake	31	A cat can lead to a huge mistunderstanding	Mistake
7	The compliment that makes French people giggle	Mistake	32	Think you know how to say "It tastes like"?	Mistake
			33	How the French "fall in apples" instead of fainting	Fluency
	YOU GOT THE VIBE! NOW UNLOCK FULL POTENTIAL		34	One swear word. 1,000 moods.	Fluency
			35	Cultural integration starts here	Culture
8	The (not so) elegant way to complain (a lot)	Fluency	36	Don't say that too soon	Mistake
9	I'm not dead, just French-tired	Fluency	37	When "actually" doesn't actually mean what you think	Mistake
10	It's not just a drink - it's a mood, and a celebration	Culture	38	A meltdown but make it tiny and dramatic	Fluency
11	Say thanks without complimenting their 🍑	Mistake	39	The slang word every French teen is obsessed with	Fluency
12	In French, 'I miss you' means they're missing you.	Mistake	40	The song that made the world fall in love with France	Culture
13	Why are they breaking your feet?	Fluency			
14	A native way to say "I got smashed"	Fluency		FROM NOW ON, FRENCH MIGHT DROP A LITTLE "WOW" TO YOU	
15	The most nostalgic song you've never understood right	Culture			
16	How saying 'I'm excited' turns awkward and flirty	Mistake	41	Blessed? Nope. You're just injured.	Mistake
17	You're not your age. Nope. You have it, you own it.	Mistake	42	They don't enjoy things they profit from them	Mistake
18	What do they mean by "let it fall"?	Fluency	43	Ever felt so tired you became detergent?	Fluency
19	Drama alert: how to say "this is a disaster", but native	Fluency	44	One word for "crazy" you'll hear all the time	Fluency
20	3 Dishes you should now, and order with confidence	Culture	45	Complaining is art	Culture
			46	Timing your greetings in French isn't just polite — it's a social trap.	Mistake
	WITH THIS MILESTONE, FRENCH WE'LL LOOK AT YOU		47	Your arm is not underwear.	Mistake
			48	How the French really talk about their jobs	Fluency
21	Taking her can have other connotations	Mistake	49	This idiom isn't about silk sheets, but sticky situations.	Fluency
22	Don't visit people like you visit buildings	Mistake	50	Sounds fancy, but it's basically a grilled cheese in a tux	Culture
23	Throwing what? A sponge?	Fluency			
24	Say that when someone's being a looot	Fluency		OK, NOW IT'S BECOMING IMPRESSIVELY FLUENT	
25	1 pastry, 2 ways to say it, a national conflict	Culture			page 1/3



Learn with emotions

Lesson	Content	Category	Lesson	Content	Category
51	When asking for money gets you coins.	Mistake	76	Why saying "I'm finished" might sound fatal	Mistake
52	Don't attend this trap.	Mistake	77	Nope, it's not where you borrow books.	Mistake
53	Learn how French people casually shave off syllables	Fluency	78	When things get hot — but not in the way you think.	Fluency
54	Forget Pinocchio. Here's how the French call out compulsive liars.	Fluency	79	People at the balcony?	Fluency
55	Morning delicacies you should know	Culture	80	That one big thing in the center of Paris	Culture
56	It's not sexy. It's not natural. And it definitely won't get you laid.	Mistake			
57	Fish or poison? Better choose fast.	Mistake		HERE, FRENCH FEELS LESS FOREIGN AND MORE YOURS	
58	Small almost never really means small.	Fluency			
59	Call a cat a cat or just spill the tea.	Fluency	81	When feeling bad, don't mix up your verbs	Mistake
60	What France is vibing to right now	Culture	82	No pain, no gain? Not in this bakery.	Mistake
			83	The most French way to say "meh"	Fluency
	DANGEROUSLY FLUENT ALREADY. BUT, NOT THERE YET.		84	The stylish way to say "I'm late!"	Fluency
			85	This soap smells like grandma - but in a good way	Culture
61	When 'asking' sounds a bit too aggressive.	Mistake	86	How to sound French when asking for the salt	Mistake
62	This corner has nothing to do with money.	Mistake	87	Woman is read in one way, pronounced in another	Mistake
63	When sadness crawls in	Fluency	88	Say "Don't worry" - and make very French	Fluency
64	The French price of losing your eyeballs.	Fluency	89	When someone totally lost it underwear included	Fluency
65	What Bastille Day actually means to the French	Culture	90	3 French movies to get you culture-drunk	Culture
66	When 'kissed' means something way dirtier.	Mistake	91	How to accept things without sounding weird	Mistake
67	Not a person. Not a nationality. Just confusion for tourists	Mistake	92	You thought you knew how to order coffee?	Mistake
68	Wait, who put their feet in plates?	Fluency	93	The word everyone says but no school teaches	Fluency
69	Say the polite thing not the weird one.	Fluency	94	Do the maths to sound French, else you'll sound Swiss	Fluency
70	A kiss on the cheek? Totally normal, don't panic	Culture	95	The art that goes with rolling eyes	Culture
			96	When you mix up politics and condoms - yep, it happens	Mistake
	NO MORE WEIRD LOOKS AT YOU IN FRANCE, SOON		97	Why "I'm full" might sound like you're pregnant	Mistake
			98	When something rocks so hard, it might rip	Fluency
71	When 'very good' makes things weirdly edible.	Mistake	99	So hungry, it's borderline dramatic	Fluency
72	The supplier who actually begs.	Mistake	100	If you know them, you know a lot	Culture
73	Why the French just skip words and hope you get it.	Fluency			
74	The French don't zone out they orbit the moon.	Fluency		100 TIMES FRENCHER THAN MOST LEARNERS	
75	Stinky, squishy, sexy: meet the king of French cheese.	Culture			



Learn with emotions

Lesson	Content	Category	Lesson	Content	Category
101	They are not leaving, they are in	Mistake	126	Angry, but reversed: when the street rewrites French	Fluency
102	Ever felt like breaking a cable?	Fluency	127	That weird noise you'll hear everywhere	Fluency
103	Angry? Annoyed? Afraid? You've got balls?	Fluency	128	French for: let's bounce	Fluency
104	Too lazy to function. Officially	Fluency	129	When "heavy" means 🖖	Fluency
105	The pen, the drama, the legacy - 3 French icons	Culture	130	Sip this - 3 things you should know about wine	Culture
106	Looking for something? You're saying it wrong	Mistake			
107	How the French say: it's been a minute	Fluency		YOU CAN EVEN TALK ABOUT WINE	
108	French for 'you get it?' - because they do	Fluency			
109	Wait, what? Why are they shouting 'gaffe'?	Fluency	131	Lucky? Say it with a bowl or a cat	Fluency
110	6 snails, extra sauce - don't freak out	Culture	132	Too much? That's just French.	Fluency
111	Think "rest" means relax? Think again.	Mistake	133	Not the sea to drink = not a big deal	Fluency
112	This one verb is everywhere. Especially in the bedroom.	Fluency	134	The go-to word for everything annoying	Fluency
113	Why is that guy a hot rabbit?	Fluency	135	Yes, chefs are celebrities in France	Culture
114	When they ditch you and leave a rabbit	Fluency	136	Missed the mark? You're off the plate.	Fluency
115	Dear Sir or Madam: formality is still alive in France	Culture	137	Not potatoes. Just French for "friends.	Fluency
			138	Only in France can drama turn into cheese	Fluency
	ALL MAJOR MISTAKES ARE FIXED, CONGRATS		139	Smooth like butter or crème?	Fluency
			140	Bikes, sweat, and pure national pride	Culture
116	In Marseille, crazy has its own word	Fluency	141	Hot potato = hyped up? Yup.	Fluency
117	So bored it's vulgar - très French	Fluency	142	Forget "man" and "woman" – here's what they really say	Fluency
118	Killer vibes - no actual murder involved	Fluency	143	French for money - but make it French	Fluency
119	Pushed the cork too far? You've gone too far.	Fluency	144	They're a cannon - and that's hot	Fluency
120	Flat, sweet, and sacred - the French pancake	Culture	145	North, South, Paris? Don't mix them up	Culture
121	Wanna sound French? Go lazy	Fluency	146	Lame? Say it like the French do	Fluency
122	Don't push grandma into the nettles. Seriously.	Fluency	147	Dead from laughing and still talking?	Fluency
123	Not bad? It might actually mean great	Fluency	148	How the French say "I'm so done" (with flair)	Fluency
124	What do lies and salads have in common?	Fluency	149	The French way to say "wanna?"	Fluency
125	French tacos: the burrito got lost in Lyon	Culture	150	Tiny, sweet, fancy and delightful, just like this last lesson	Culture

BRAVO - YOU DIDN'T JUST LEARN FRENCH. YOU OWN IT NOW.